

<b>Issuer :</b>	<b>State Board of Regents of the State of Utah</b>
<b>Indenture Name:</b>	<b>2017 Trust Estate</b>
<b>Collection Period:</b>	<b>4/1/2019 to 4/30/2019</b>
<b>Distribution Date:</b>	May 28, 2019
<b>Contact Name:</b>	David S. Schwanke
<b>Contact Phone:</b>	(801) 321-7286
<b>Contact Fax:</b>	(801) 321-7174
<b>Contact Email:</b>	<a href="mailto:dschwanke@utahsbr.edu">dschwanke@utahsbr.edu</a>
<b>Website:</b>	<a href="https://www.uheaa.org/investors">https://www.uheaa.org/investors</a>

### Portfolio Statistics

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued Interest		WA Statutory Borrower Rate		WA Effective Borrower Rate		WA Remaining Term (Months)	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
<b>Loans by Program Type</b>														
Subsidized Stafford	32,852	32,247	89,748,306	88,151,694	1,678,723	1,666,432	32.20%	32.11%	6.13%	6.14%	5.99%	5.99%	112.74	113.31
Unsubsidized Stafford	26,038	25,551	116,809,253	114,982,983	4,797,829	4,834,806	42.83%	42.83%	6.45%	6.45%	6.30%	6.30%	131.14	131.88
Subsidized Consolidation	2,001	1,991	24,883,430	24,650,296	300,121	291,767	8.87%	8.92%	5.03%	5.03%	4.51%	4.51%	165.71	165.73
Unsubsidized Consolidation	1,974	1,963	35,621,656	35,272,869	560,036	556,708	12.75%	12.81%	5.10%	5.10%	4.56%	4.55%	184.32	184.68
PLUS and Grad PLUS	704	683	8,948,333	8,741,287	477,128	483,805	3.32%	3.30%	8.43%	8.43%	8.06%	8.07%	140.44	141.89
SLS	14	14	79,780	79,509	1,447	1,662.84	0.03%	0.03%	5.49%	5.49%	5.49%	5.49%	82.30	81.84
HEAL														
Private (Non-FFELP)														
<b>Total</b>	<b>63,583</b>	<b>62,449</b>	<b>276,090,758</b>	<b>271,878,638</b>	<b>7,815,284</b>	<b>7,835,181</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>6.11%</b>	<b>6.11%</b>	<b>5.87%</b>	<b>5.87%</b>	<b>135.42</b>	<b>136.08</b>
<b>Loans by Floor Type</b>														
Floor	13,588	13,139	51,966,250	50,642,024	1,053,176	1,005,309	18.67%	18.46%	4.41%	4.38%	4.07%	4.04%	141.53	142.18
Non-Floor	49,995	49,310	224,124,508	221,236,614	6,762,108	6,829,872	81.33%	81.54%	6.50%	6.50%	6.29%	6.29%	134.01	134.69
<b>Total</b>	<b>63,583</b>	<b>62,449</b>	<b>276,090,758</b>	<b>271,878,638</b>	<b>7,815,284</b>	<b>7,835,181</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>6.11%</b>	<b>6.11%</b>	<b>5.87%</b>	<b>5.87%</b>	<b>135.42</b>	<b>136.08</b>
<b>Portfolio by Loan Status</b>														
<b>Repayment</b>														
Current	46,117	45,874	189,177,452	189,565,141	4,047,141	4,127,997	68.06%	69.25%						
31-60 Days Delinquent	1,599	1,088	8,162,823	5,213,001	166,760	93,468	2.93%	1.90%						
61-90 Days Delinquent	1,130	996	5,937,790	5,506,584	132,986	135,954	2.14%	2.02%						
91-120 Days Delinquent	678	744	3,332,737	4,126,310	90,268	107,831	1.21%	1.51%						
121-150 Days Delinquent	454	552	2,146,823	2,783,265	67,985	91,346	0.78%	1.03%						
151-180 Days Delinquent	526	354	2,549,502	1,669,682	102,561	62,145	0.93%	0.62%						
181-210 Days Delinquent	289	454	1,600,183	2,109,315	77,407	98,496	0.59%	0.79%						
211-240 Days Delinquent	346	261	1,926,513	1,484,883	86,043	76,893	0.71%	0.56%						
241-270 Days Delinquent	313	306	1,394,899	1,714,591	65,307	85,583	0.52%	0.64%						
271+ Days Delinquent	283	253	1,429,021	1,075,804	81,244	62,198	0.53%	0.40%						
<b>Total Repayment</b>	<b>51,735</b>	<b>50,882</b>	<b>217,657,743</b>	<b>215,248,576</b>	<b>4,917,702</b>	<b>4,941,911</b>	<b>78.40%</b>	<b>78.72%</b>						
In School	262	254	1,097,172	1,058,168	359,696	347,998	0.51%	0.50%						
Grace	15	20	55,913	87,284	87,284	36,031	0.03%	0.04%						
Forbearance	4,761	4,558	28,096,368	26,081,434	638,187	626,999	10.12%	9.55%						
Deferment	5,929	5,906	24,793,750	25,133,102	1,535,274	1,547,071	9.27%	9.54%						
Claims in Progress	716	663	3,701,544	3,588,524	228,438	219,917	1.39%	1.36%						
Claims Denied	165	166	688,268	681,550	113,552	115,254	0.28%	0.29%						
<b>Total Portfolio</b>	<b>63,583</b>	<b>62,449</b>	<b>276,090,758</b>	<b>271,878,638</b>	<b>7,815,284</b>	<b>7,835,181</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>						

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
	<b>Portfolio by School Type *</b>							
4 Year	37,522	36,877	132,244,187	130,420,112	3,581,477	3,610,054	47.84%	47.92%
2 Year	8,670	8,492	27,016,898	26,351,906	776,023	768,418	9.79%	9.70%
Graduate	9,398	9,251	65,649,154	64,674,080	2,358,399	2,376,556	23.96%	23.97%
Proprietary	6,213	6,063	23,190,052	22,755,100	687,292	688,260	8.41%	8.38%
Unknown	1,780	1,766	27,990,467	27,677,440	412,093	391,893	10.00%	10.03%
<b>Total Balance</b>	<b>63,583</b>	<b>62,449</b>	<b>276,090,758</b>	<b>271,878,638</b>	<b>7,815,284</b>	<b>7,835,181</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Portfolio by SAP Index**

LIBOR+1.34/1.94	27,432	27,050	105,172,085	103,716,600	3,562,963	3,608,381	38.30%	38.37%
LIBOR+1.74/2.34	30,136	29,717	101,065,465	99,666,619	2,884,293	2,919,810	36.61%	36.67%
LIBOR+2.24	793	793	14,492,147	14,428,531	263,256	263,026	5.20%	5.25%
LIBOR+2.64	4,494	4,176	51,947,753	50,761,763	1,048,214	984,205	18.67%	18.50%
T+2.20/2.80	262	254	670,465	650,632	11,381	10,681	0.24%	0.24%
T+2.50/3.10	22	22	105,392	105,392	1,293	1,433	0.04%	0.04%
T+3.10	372	365	2,402,735	2,315,358	41,235	44,835	0.86%	0.84%
T+3.25	57	57	186,736	185,994	2,436	2,552	0.06%	0.07%
T+3.50	15	15	47,980	47,749	213	258	0.02%	0.02%
<b>Total Pool Balance</b>	<b>63,583</b>	<b>62,449</b>	<b>276,090,758</b>	<b>271,878,638</b>	<b>7,815,284</b>	<b>7,835,181</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Borrower Benefits**

**Principal Reduction:**

1.0% Eligible	129	130	527,862	545,526	29,050	33,914	0.20%	0.21%
1.5% Eligible	5	5	19,543	19,480	2,241	2,272	0.01%	0.01%
2.0% Eligible	184	188	746,349	736,826	26,433	23,399	0.27%	0.27%
3.0% Eligible	100	87	498,029	442,811	128,727	129,844	0.22%	0.20%
4.0% Eligible	25	21	69,019	52,587	3,188	3,191	0.02%	0.02%
None Offered & Qualified †	63,140	62,018	274,229,956	270,081,408	7,625,645	7,642,561	99.28%	99.29%
<b>Total</b>	<b>63,583</b>	<b>62,449</b>	<b>276,090,758</b>	<b>271,878,638</b>	<b>7,815,284</b>	<b>7,835,181</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Rate Reduction Benefits**

.25% Qualified	4,359	4,276	15,634,892	15,283,082	506,042	506,987	5.68%	5.65%
.375% Qualified	23	23	362,332	361,038	3,459	3,856	0.13%	0.13%
1.0% Qualified	1,665	1,659	20,762,696	20,559,354	125,277	124,478	7.36%	7.39%
.50% Qualified	2	2	3,314	3,315	55	59	0.00%	0.00%
1.5 % Qualified	461	452	1,032,595	1,019,698	12,590	13,240	0.37%	0.37%
1.75% Qualified	75	71	667,889	662,052	11,044	11,343	0.24%	0.24%
2.0% Qualified	719	718	1,120,347	1,133,430	7,453	7,664	0.40%	0.41%
.25% Eligible	106	102	431,875	421,243	161,441	158,187	0.21%	0.21%
1.0% Eligible	143	133	3,444,775	3,323,156	99,447	89,365	1.25%	1.22%
1.50% Eligible	35	33	144,659	136,233	16,856	20,010	0.05%	0.06%
1.75% Eligible	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.00%	0.00%
2.0% Eligible	882	904	3,083,867	3,343,285	66,344	78,812	1.11%	1.22%
None Offered	55,113	54,076	229,401,517	225,632,752	6,805,276	6,821,180	83.20%	83.10%
<b>Total</b>	<b>63,583</b>	<b>62,449</b>	<b>276,090,758</b>	<b>271,878,638</b>	<b>7,815,284</b>	<b>7,835,181</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending
<b>Automatic Payment Benefit</b>								
.25% Qualified	5,682	5,693	30,849,395	30,850,765	229,489	229,728	10.95%	11.11%
.33% Qualified	190	187	391,050	389,106	1,779	777	0.14%	0.14%
.50% Qualified	97	94	594,950	588,188	3,324	3,223	0.21%	0.21%
1.0% Qualified	231	229	648,089	658,644	16,084	13,690	0.23%	0.24%
1.25% Qualified	1,079	1,090	5,733,571	5,681,858	8,587	7,956	2.02%	2.03%
1.50% Qualified	20	19	387,805	323,488	45,550	46,235	0.15%	0.13%
1.75% Qualified	317	307	1,221,879	1,195,390	6,567	6,137	0.43%	0.43%
2.0% Qualified	1,047	1,024	2,784,629	2,745,497	30,758	29,500	0.99%	0.99%
2.50% Qualified	835	823	4,333,873	4,275,748	25,144	24,506	1.54%	1.54%
3.0% Qualified	339	336	796,716	798,783	7,696	7,166	0.28%	0.29%
.25% Eligible	17,543	17,123	77,041,777	75,441,788	2,157,784	2,168,002	27.90%	27.75%
.33% Eligible	442	438	1,304,006	1,293,365	42,906	47,071	0.48%	0.48%
.50% Eligible	280	280	2,201,513	2,200,419	58,593	61,925	0.80%	0.81%
1.0% Eligible	614	596	2,238,274	2,186,718	81,202	84,346	0.82%	0.81%
1.25% Eligible	3,273	3,230	18,631,456	18,511,460	386,892	383,397	6.70%	6.76%
1.50% Eligible	64	64	1,396,712	1,397,451	85,568	83,936	0.52%	0.53%
1.75% Eligible	862	854	3,305,362	3,220,522	105,967	103,340	1.20%	1.19%
2.0% Eligible	2,621	2,566	12,638,164	12,532,785	564,047	565,916	4.65%	4.68%
2.50% Eligible	639	626	2,400,880	2,365,975	95,386	92,402	0.88%	0.88%
3.0% Eligible	1,082	1,051	3,482,934	3,394,197	187,452	186,465	1.29%	1.28%
None Offered	26,326	25,819	103,707,723	101,826,491	3,674,509	3,689,463	37.82%	37.72%
<b>Total</b>	<b>63,583</b>	<b>62,449</b>	<b>276,090,758</b>	<b>271,878,638</b>	<b>7,815,284</b>	<b>7,835,181</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Qualified** - loan has earned and is receiving a benefit

**Eligible** - benefits are available, but not yet earned